A lot includes the following subtypes: 

CORNER: A lot situated at the intersection of two or more streets, or at 
the intersection of a street and a railway right-of-way, or a lot 
abutting on one or more parts of the same street, in which an 
interior angle of less than one hundred and thirty-five (135) 
degrees is contained, between the front and side lot lines 
abutting by the said street or streets. 

3-18 Municipality of Sioux Lookout Zoning By-law – November 2018  

D
EFIN

ITIO
N

S 

INTERIOR: A lot other than a corner lot.